§ 11.1 For the Architect's Basic Services as described under Article 3, the Owner shall compensate the Architect as 
follows: 
(Insert amount of or basis for, compensation.) 

Compensation for Basic Services in Phase I Conceptual Design Phase will be the stipulated sum of thirty two 
thousand dollars ($32,000). 

Compensation for Basic Services in Phase 2 will consist of a Design Phase with the stipulated sum of seventy three 
thousand dollars ($73,000), a Construction Document Phase of seventy thousand dollars (570,000), and a 
Construction Phase that will be billed hourly per the rates outlined in Paragraph 11.7 

§ 11.2 For Additional Services designated in Section 4.1, the Owner shall compensate the Architect as follows: